

Issue Date: 12/10/2019 Issued by: A. Salzano

## F4 Engine Vendor Change Technical Bulletin # F4-2020-EN001-00



This Technical Bulletin provides information concerning the build and service provider for F4 engines for 2020.

## Overview

HPD is pleased to announce that Mountune USA has been selected as the official engine services provider for F4 as part of an enhanced customer service initiative. Mountune USA has extensive experience in the development, build, and operation of high performance racing engines as well as intimate knowledge of the Honda K20C1 engine. The quality and affordability of services provided by Mountune USA to all customers is an exciting addition to HPD's F4 engine program.

As of January 1, 2020, all new engines and rebuilds will be completed by Mountune USA. Requests for service, repair, or performance confirmation must be made via email notification to <a href="mailto:grmsadmin@hra.com">grmsadmin@hra.com</a>. Once approved, HPD will arrange the service through Mountune USA. Approved engine services are completed on a first come-first serve basis. Any requests for expedited services must be approved by HPD and may incur additional charges.

Pricing for engine services will satisfy the concept of affordability coupled with high value for F4 racing, and will be released at a later date. Direct shipping of engines between race teams and the engine service provider will continue.

Mountune USA will provide trackside support in addition to HPD staff at all 2020 F4 United States Championship events. HPD personnel will continue to be the sole spare parts provider at each event.

Any rebuilds that are approved through HPD by December 20, 2019 will be completed by QSRE and delivered when the work is finished.

All sealed engines in possession of race teams are eligible for competition in 2020 and beyond.

## **Contact Information:**

Mountune USA 1000 E Carson St Carson, CA 90745 714-424-9400

If you have any questions regarding the content of this bulletin, please contact John Whiteman at jwhiteman@hra.com or GRMS Admin at GRMSAdmin@hra.com.

This document is confidential and is supplied on express condition that it shall not be lent, copied, or disclosed to any other person, or used for any other purpose without the written consent of Honda Performance Development.